Deon Gericke
I

Subject: RE: UNOPPQOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 29 JUNE 2021
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Tue 2021/06/29 00:00

End: Wed 2021/06/30 00:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none}

Organizer: Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Uncpposed Applications rolf to be dealt with by Judge Collis 29 June 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.
Please join the hearing 15 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing.

Please also ensure that your practice note, notice of set down and draft order is uploaded on Caselines,
reflecting the name of the Judge and that your matter is proceeding on the virtuai platform.

The applicant’s attorneys is also to upload a compliance declaration onto the Caselines virtual platform,
Kindly take note that all your documents shouid be uplicaded by close of business 25 June 2021.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order.

Please also mute your microphone and camera when your matter is not as yet dealt with.
Aiso ensure that you are robed for the hearing.
Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar tc Honourable

Madam Justice Collis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tet No: 012 315 7531

> 012 492 6770

Celiphone: 073 368 8454
Emaii:RVhumbane@ijudiciary.orq.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLCADED ON CASELINES)

29 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1. Y MAIDMENT

2. CORIA TRUCKS

3. JT209 INVESTMENT +1 OTHER
4. JHB CENTRAL SHERIFF

5. EX PARTE: CD WHEELER

6. C KLOPPERS

VS S A MAIDMENT

VS SUPERIOR TRANSPORT

VS MONAVONI COMMUNITY +4 OTHERS

VS N CHIKOHORY +1 GTHER

VS H D KLOPPERS

18001/21

90767/19

45871/20

72775/17

13391/21

11094/20




10.

11.

12.

13,

14.

15.

16.

ABSA BANK LTD VS
E VAN VUUREN T/A EVV EVANTS VS
S C MILNER VS
LATLALIHI OTHER VS
CiV LOGISTICS (PTY) LTD VS

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES SA

EX PARTE: R A DU PREEZ + 1 OTHER

L ERASMUS VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
K D RAMETSE VS

F CHAMM

T A LINGUA

C L MILNER

GEPF + 2 OTHERS

PROUDAFRIQUE {PTY) LTD

VS

PARK LIFTING & MINING

D J CONRADIE

G J i THERON

K'S MAPHOSO

64994/2C

9073/21

35840/20

8000/20

6388/20

40557/20

36812/20

60260/20

56326/19

61974/17




17

18.

20.

21

22,

23.

24,

25.

26,

EX PARTE: M E JANSE VAN RENSBURG

G.U.D HOLDINGS VS

FNB BANK LTD

ALTERNATIVE FINANCE SOLUTIONS

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EQUESTRIA HOA +1 OTHER

FNB BANK LTD

COMPANIES TRIBUNAL +2 OTHERS

A

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

M E MALEBANA

K NEL

M B MOGASHWA

M N BALOY!

SJRAMALOKO

M [ SKOSANA

V M CLAASSEN

L F MACPHERSON +1 OTHER

15877/20

359878/20

62205/19

48643/20

80112/18

12127/21

51667/20

56785/20

89881/19

64220/19




27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

J D JMUIR V§ DIRECTOR-GENERAL CF HOME AFFAIRS

EX PARTE: N DE BEER

SB GUARANTEE VS C NGWENYA

M DE LANGE LA A DE LANGE

L L BREYTENBACH VS R RICHARDS

FNB BANKLTD VS LJMETZER

L MUTUMBURI A MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS +1 OTHER
ABSA BANKLTD VS M K MATLOU

L FILIPOV TRANSBURGER Vs N NOTUNUNU +2 OTHERS
M A MAKHAFOLA VS D P MAKHAFOLA

41717720

34051/20

21728/20

3587/20

14473/21

64617/20

4364/20

28458/20

54678/20

40003/20




37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

42,

43.

A4,

45,

FNB

JKGLA

A1 DE KLERK

M J C GREYLING

CHANGING TIDES 17

L MHAKIH

SB GUARANTEE

GEPF

FFRKING

VS

Vs E STUART N.O. + 1 OTHER 63785/20

Vs M E MKOLA 61087/20
V& E f DE KLERK 26405/18
VS KE COLLINS 16614/21
VS M B NDLEBE + 1 OTHER 12335/20
VS W F BOUWER N.O. +1 OTHER 14785/21

VS JT HMODIMAKWANE +1 OTHER $1407/19

VS CR LE SUEUR N.G. + 16 OTHERS 89960/19

DEPT OF ROADS & TRANSPORT + 1 OTHER ~ 21014/13




46. NEDBANK Vs N SCHOLTZ N.G. +1 OTHER 34583/19

47. EX PARTE: } HSTEYN 5322/20




