Deon Gericke

Subject:

RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 29 JUNE 2021

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Tue 2021/06/29 00:00

End:

Wed 2021/06/30 00:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis 29 June 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.

Please join the hearing 15 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing.

Please also ensure that your practice note, notice of set down and draft order is uploaded on Caselines, reflecting the name of the Judge and that your matter is proceeding on the virtual platform.

The applicant's attorneys is also to upload a compliance declaration onto the Caselines virtual platform,

Kindly take note that all your documents should be upleaded by close of business 25 June 2021.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order.

Please also mute your microphone and camera when your matter is not as yet dealt with.

Also ensure that you are robed for the hearing.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards



Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Collis Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor Tel No: 012 315 7531

012 492 6770 Celiphone: <u>073 368 8454</u>

Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1.	Y MAIDMENT	VS	S A MAIDMENT	18001/21
2.	CORIA TRUCKS	VS	SUPERIOR TRANSPORT	90767/19
3.	JT209 INVESTMENT +1 OTHER	VS MONAVONI	COMMUNITY +4 OTHERS	45871/20
4.	JHB CENTRAL SHERIFF	VS	N CHIKOHORY +1 OTHER	72775/17
5.	EX PARTE: C D WHEELER			13391/21
6.	C KLOPPERS	VS	H D KLOPPERS	11094/20

7	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P C HAMM	64994/20
8.	E VAN VUUREN T/A EVV EVANTS	VS	T A LINGUA	9073/21
9.	S C MILNER	VS	C L MILNER	35840/20
10.	L A TLALI+1 OTHER	VS	GEPF + 2 OTHERS	8000/20
11.	CJV LOGISTICS (PTY) LTD	VS	PROUDAFRIQUE (PTY) LTD	6388/20
12.	MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVIC	CES SA	VS PARK LIFTING & MINING	40557/20
13.	EX PARTE: R A DU PREEZ + 1 OTHER			36812/20
14.	L ERASMUS	VS	D J CONRADIE	60260/20
15.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	G J J THERON	56326/19
16.	K D RAMETSE	VS	K S MAPHOSO	61974/17

17	EX PARTE: M E JANSE VAN RENSBURG			15877/20
18.	G.U.D HOLDINGS VS	CON	MPANIES TRIBUNAL +2 OTHERS	35978/20
19.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M E MALEBANA	62205/19
20.	ALTERNATIVE FINANCE SOLUTIONS	VS	K NEL	48643/20
21.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M B MOGASHWA	80112/18
22.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M N BALOYI	12127/21
23.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	S J RAMALOKO	51667/20
24.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M I SKOSANA	56785/20
25.	EQUESTRIA HOA +1 OTHER	VS	V M CLAASSEN	89881/19
26.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L F MACPHERSON +1 OTHER	64220/19

27.	J D J MUIR	VS	DIRECTOR-	GENERAL OF HOME AFFAIRS	41717/20
28.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : N DE BEER				34051/20
29.	SB GUARANTEE		VS	C NGWENYA	21728/20
30.	M DE LANGE		VS	A DE LANGE	3587/20
31.	L L BREYTENBACH		VS	R RICHARDS	14473/21
32.	FNB BANK LTD		VS	L J METZER	64617/20
33.	L MUTUMBURI	VS	MINISTER	OF HOME AFFAIRS +1 OTHER	4364/20
34.	ABSA BANK LTD		VS	M K MATLOU	28458/20
35.	L FILIPOV TRANSBURGER	₹	VS	N NOTUNUNU +2 OTHERS	54678/20
36.	M A MAKHAFOLA		VS	D P MAKHAFOLA	40003/20

37.	FNB		VS	E STUART N.O. + 1 OTHER	63785/20
	W				
38.	KOLA		VS	M E M KOLA	61087/20
39.	A J DE KLERK		VS	E J DE KLERK	26405/18
40.	M J C GREYLING		VS	K E COLLINS	16614/21
41.	CHANGING TIDES 17		VS	M B NDLEBE + 1 OTHER	12335/20
42.	L MHAKIH		VS	W F BOUWER N.O. +1 OTHER	14785/21
43.	SB GUARANTEE		VS	T H MODIMAKWANE +1 OTHER	91407/19
44.	GEPF		VS	C R LE SUEUR N.O. + 16 OTHERS	89960/19
45.	F F R KING	VS	DEPT (OF ROADS & TRANSPORT + 1 OTHER	21014/13

46. NEDBANK VS N SCHOLTZ N.O. +1 OTHER 34583/19
47. *EX PARTE*: J H STEYN 5322/20